
ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 27.01.2009

HUN - Hungary

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

9 BENK Andras F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 85 / 187 03 SEP 1987 Alba Volan SC

1 BUDAI Krisztian GK L 1.82 / 5'12'' 92 / 203 22 JUL 1979 MHK Kezmarok

7 ENNAFFATI Omar D R 1.82 / 5'12'' 97 / 214 26 APR 1980 ASG Tours

23 FEKETE Daniel F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 22 FEB 1982 Alba Volan SC

13 GROSCHL Tamas F L 1.89 / 6'2'' 94 / 207 21 AUG 1980 Nove Zamky Stars

22 HEGYI Adam F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 27 DEC 1988 Alba Volan SC

29 HETENYI Zoltan GK L 1.89 / 6'2'' 81 / 179 18 FEB 1988 Alba Volan SC

20 HOLECZY Roger F L 1.97 / 6'6'' 75 / 165 19 OCT 1976 Nove Zamky Stars

4 HORVATH Andras D R 1.88 / 6'2'' 103 / 227 08 APR 1976 Alba Volan SC

26 JOBB David D L 1.82 / 5'12'' 88 / 194 24 JUL 1988 Alba Volan SC

25 KANGYAL Balazs D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 95 / 209 24 JUL 1969 Nove Zamky Stars

17 KISS Akos F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 31 MAY 1988 Dab.Docler

12 KOGER Daniel F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 78 / 172 10 NOV 1989 EC Red Bull Salzburg

2 KOVACS Csaba F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 18 MAR 1984 Alba Volan SC

11 LADANYI Balazs F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 88 / 194 06 JAN 1976 Briancon Diables Rouges

15 MAJOROSS Gergely F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 85 / 187 19 MAY 1979 Nove Zamky Stars

18 NAGY Gergo F L 1.89 / 6'2'' 82 / 181 10 OCT 1989 Alba Volan SC

19 OCSKAY Gabor F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 86 / 190 11 SEP 1975 Alba Volan SC

14 ONDREJCIK Rastislav D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 27 JAN 1973 Alba Volan SC

24 PALKOVICS Krisztian F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 92 / 203 10 JUL 1975 Alba Volan SC

28 PETERDI Imre F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 31 MAY 1980 Dab.Docler

27 SILLE Tamas D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 88 / 194 23 NOV 1969 Nove Zamky Stars

8 SOFRON Istvan F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 81 / 179 24 FEB 1988 Alba Volan SC

3 SVASZNEK Bence D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 93 / 205 25 JUL 1975 Nove Zamky Stars

5 SZELIG Viktor D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 95 / 209 22 SEP 1975 Briancon Diables Rouges

31 SZUPER Levente GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 11 JUN 1980 Alba Volan SC

6 TOKAJI Viktor D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 81 / 179 11 JAN 1977 Alba Volan SC

21 VAS Janos F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 29 JAN 1984 Brynas IF Gavle

10 VAS Marton F L 1.89 / 6'2'' 92 / 203 02 MAR 1980 Briancon Diables Rouges

16 VASZJUNYIN Artyom F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 26 JAN 1984 Alba Volan SC

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : CORTINA Pat CAN 04 SEP 1964

Assistant Coach : ENEKES Lajos HUN 10 SEP 1965

Assistant Coach : SCANDELLA Diego ITA 07 MAY 1964

General Manager : PALLA Antal HUN 17 DEC 1949

Equipment Manager : KERI Rudolf HUN 18 MAY 1961

Physiotherapist : BAGONYA Imre HUN 10 FEB 1974

Team Doctor : MAJZIK Erno HUN 05 JUN 1968

Team Leader : IMRE Lajos HUN 14 MAY 1963

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 03.02.2009

ITA - Italy

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

17 ANSOLDI Luca F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 05 JAN 1982 Bolzano Foxes

25 AQUINO Anthony F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 87 / 192 01 AUG 1982 HC Pontebba

4 BORGATELLO Christian D R 1.74 / 5'9'' 79 / 174 10 FEB 1982 Bolzano Foxes

24 CHITARRONI Mario F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 77 / 170 11 JUN 1967 HC Alleghe

9 de BETTIN Giorgio F R 1.74 / 5'9'' 73 / 161 07 AUG 1972 SG Cortina

28 de TONI Manuel F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 10 JAN 1979 HC Alleghe

15 FELICETTI Luca F L 1.66 / 5'5'' 84 / 185 17 AUG 1981 SHC Fassa

8 FONTANIVE Nicola F L 1.65 / 5'5'' 73 / 161 25 OCT 1985 HC Alleghe

18 GALLACE Steven D R 1.82 / 5'12'' 94 / 207 20 AUG 1978 SG Cortina

26 HELFER Armin D L 1.87 / 6'2'' 86 / 190 31 MAY 1980 Kloten Flyers

29 HELL Gunther GK L 1.74 / 5'9'' 82 / 181 30 AUG 1978 HC Eppan

23 IANNONE Patrick F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 84 / 185 09 FEB 1982 HC Pustertal Valpusteria

16 JOHNSON Trevor D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 81 / 179 25 JAN 1982 HC Asiago

7 MARCHETTI Stefano D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 11 OCT 1986 HC Fassa

21 PICHLER Thomas F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 09 MAY 1985 HC Pustertal Valpusteria

19 PITTIS Jonathan F L 1.69 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 25 JAN 1982 Bolzano Foxes

11 RAMOSER Roland F R 2.03 / 6'8'' 92 / 203 03 SEP 1972 Bolzano Foxes

30 RUSSO Adam GK L 1.74 / 5'9'' 81 / 179 12 APR 1983 ASG Tours

10 SCANDELLA Giulio F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 88 / 194 18 SEP 1983 Ritten Sport

27 SOUZA Michael F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 99 / 218 28 JAN 1978 SG Cortina

6 STRAZZABOSCO Michele D L 1.93 / 6'4'' 98 / 216 06 FEB 1976 SG Cortina

1 TRAGUST Thomas GK L 1.87 / 6'2'' 83 / 183 27 MAY 1986 SHC Fassa

3 TREVISANI Carter D L 1.89 / 6'2'' 86 / 190 15 JUN 1982 HC Pustertal Valpusteria

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader : TALAMINI Gianfranco ITA 20 APR 1950

Head Coach : CORNACCHIA Rick CAN 06 FEB 1951

Assistant Coach : POLLONI Fabio ITA 08 APR 1953

Team Video Coach : KOSTNER Erwin ITA 07 APR 1958

Assistant Coach : TENDI Raffaele ITA 21 FEB 1965

Team Doctor : ALESSIO Sergio ITA 26 JAN 1959

Physiotherapist : VOLPE MARUGGI Orlando ITA 28 JUL 1966

Physiotherapist : TONELLI Guido ITA 26 DEC 1963

Equipment Manager : GRASSER Pierluigi ITA 25 MAY 1964

Equipment Manager : APOLLONIO Reinhard ITA 11 AUG 1958

Team Staff : MAGGI Massimo ITA 05 SEP 1966

Team Staff : PATTIS Massimo ITA 28 OCT 1966

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 03.02.2009

LAT - Latvia

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

26 ANDERSONS Janis D L 1.87 / 6'2'' 85 / 187 07 OCT 1986 Ocelari Trinec

41 ANKIPANS Girts F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 88 / 194 29 NOV 1975 Dinamo Riga

21 BERZINS Armands F L 1.92 / 6'4'' 90 / 198 27 DEC 1983 Dinamo Riga

7 BLINOVS Viktors F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 26 JUN 1981 Riga 2000

20 CIPRUSS Aigars F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 12 JAN 1972 Dinamo Riga

47 CIPULIS Martins F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 29 NOV 1980 Dinamo Riga

10 DARZINS Lauris F R 1.89 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 28 JAN 1985 Dinamo Riga

27 DZERINS Guntis F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 17 FEB 1985 MHC Martin

13 GALVINS Guntis D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 87 / 192 25 JAN 1986 Dinamo Riga

15 JEROFEJEVS Aleksandrs D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 88 / 194 12 APR 1984 Neftekhimik Nizhnekamsk

9 KARSUMS Martins F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 26 FEB 1986 Boston Bruins

35 MACIJEVSKIS Aleksandrs F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 26 JUN 1975 Sonderjyske Vojens

22 MAMONOVS Vladimirs F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 83 / 183 22 APR 1980 Liepajas Metalurgs

31 MASALSKIS Edgars GK L 1.77 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 31 MAR 1980 EV Duisburg

1 MUSTUKOVS Ervins GK L 1.86 / 6'1'' 86 / 190 07 APR 1984 Riga 2000

30 NAUMOVS Sergejs GK L 1.77 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 04 APR 1969 Dinamo Riga

17 NIZIVIJS Aleksandrs F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 16 SEP 1976 Dinamo Riga

8 PECURA Sergejs F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 88 / 194 14 JUN 1987 Riga 2000

18 PUJACS Georgijs D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 11 JUN 1981 Dinamo Riga

2 REDLIHS Jekabs D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 93 / 205 29 MAR 1982 HC Plzen

25 REDLIHS Krisjanis D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 91 / 201 15 JAN 1981 Dinamo Riga

24 REDLIHS Mikelis F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 01 JUL 1984 Dinamo Riga

3 REKIS Arvids D L 1.82 / 5'12'' 97 / 214 01 JAN 1979 Grizzly Adams Wolfsburg

16 SIROKOVS Aleksejs F R 1.82 / 5'12'' 88 / 194 20 FEB 1981 Dinamo Riga

4 SOROKINS Olegs D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 04 JAN 1974 Dinamo Riga

11 SOTNIEKS Kristaps D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 29 JAN 1987 Dinamo Riga

5 SPRUKTS Janis F L 1.92 / 6'4'' 95 / 209 31 JAN 1982 Florida Panthers

6 STALS Juris F L 1.92 / 6'4'' 90 / 198 08 APR 1982 Riga 2000

23 TRIBUNCOVS Atvars D L 1.89 / 6'2'' 94 / 207 14 OCT 1976 Dinamo Riga

12 VASILJEVS Herberts F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 27 MAY 1976 Krefeld Pinguine

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : ZNAROKS Olegs GER 02 JAN 1963

Assistant Coach : VITOLINS Harijs LAT 30 APR 1968

Assistant Coach : VASILONOKS Mihails LAT 01 MAY 1948

Team Leader : BALDONIEKS Maris LAT 24 MAY 1955

Team Doctor : KVEPS Janis LAT 13 OCT 1940

Equipment Manager : SOSTAKS Mihails LAT 26 APR 1957

Physiotherapist : LAVRENOVS Boriss LAT 10 MAY 1957

Physiotherapist : MAZURS Fjodors LAT 27 NOV 1956

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 03.02.2009

UKR - Ukraine

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

5 BLAGOI Oleg D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 04 DEC 1979 Keramin Minsk

29 DONIKA Vitali F L 1.82 / 5'12'' 90 / 198 12 MAY 1982 Sokil Kyiv

17 DYACHENKO Yuri F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 87 / 192 02 JUN 1982 Sokil Kyiv

30 FEDOROV Oleksandr GK L 1.84 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 12 APR 1978 Sokil Kyiv

13 GNIDENKO Artem F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 03 FEB 1980 HK Vitebsk

2 GUNKO Yuri D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 94 / 207 28 FEB 1972 Sokil Kyiv

19 IAKUSHYN Dmytro D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 90 / 198 21 JAN 1978 Sokil Kyiv

26 ISAYENKO Denys D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 88 / 194 17 MAR 1980 Sokil Kyiv

1 KARPENKO Igor GK L 1.71 / 5'7'' 89 / 196 23 JUL 1976 Sokil Kyiv

21 KASIANCHUK Kostiantyn F R 1.82 / 5'12'' 82 / 181 24 OCT 1979 Dynamo Moscow

3 KLYMENTIEV Sergi D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 05 APR 1975 Salavat Yulayev Ufa

15 LYTVYNENKO Vitali F L 1.82 / 5'12'' 88 / 194 14 MAR 1970 Sokil Kyiv

28 LYUTKEVYCH Vitali D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 85 / 187 04 APR 1980 Sokil Kyiv

9 MATERUKHIN Oleksandr F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 87 / 192 17 OCT 1981 Yunost Minsk

24 MATVICHUK Oleksandr F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 79 / 174 13 MAY 1975 Sokil Kyiv

8 MIKHNOV Andri F L 1.96 / 6'5'' 92 / 203 26 NOV 1983 Lada Togliatti

14 NAVARENKO Yuri D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 85 / 187 10 SEP 1979 Sokil Kyiv

27 PASTUKH Yevgeni F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 18 JAN 1979 Sokil Kyiv

25 POBIEDONOSTSEV Oleksandr D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 89 / 196 19 NOV 1981 Sokil Kyiv

23 SALNIKOV Roman F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 87 / 192 18 FEB 1976 Sokil Kyiv

7 SHAFARENKO Oleg F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 83 / 183 31 OCT 1981 Sokil Kyiv

10 SHAKHRAYCHUK Vadym F L 1.89 / 6'2'' 95 / 209 12 JUN 1974 Metallurg Magnitogorsk

20 SIMCHUK Kostiantyn GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 89 / 196 26 FEB 1974 Sibir Novosibirsk

6 SRIUBKO Andri D L 1.91 / 6'3'' 96 / 212 21 OCT 1975 Sokil Kyiv

16 TIMCHENKO Oleg F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 90 / 198 27 APR 1978 Khimik-SKA Novopolotsk

11 TIMCHENKO Viacheslav D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 16 AUG 1971 HK Vitebsk

4 TOLKUNOV Dmytro D R 1.82 / 5'12'' 87 / 192 27 MAY 1979 Sokil Kyiv

22 TSYRUL Dmytro F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 02 JAN 1979 Sokil Kyiv

12 VARLAMOV Sergi F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 91 / 201 21 JUL 1978 SKA St. Petersburg

18 YAKOVENKO Oleksandr F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 87 / 192 15 AUG 1979 Sokil Kyiv

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Video Coach : ABRAMOV Arkadi UKR 18 MAR 1955

Assistant Coach : BOBROVNIKOV Vasyl UKR 08 NOV 1971

Equipment Manager : FADEEV Vasily RUS 22 MAR 1978

Team Doctor : IARENKO Oleksandr UKR 21 SEP 1984

Assistant Coach : KHRISTICH Dmitri UKR 23 JUL 1969

Assistant Coach : SAVYTSKY Oleksandr UKR 03 MAY 1971

Team Leader : SYSYUK Vadym UKR 12 MAY 1965

Head Coach : SEUKAND Oleksandr UKR 06 DEC 1950

Physiotherapist : SHKURA Anatoli UKR 21 AUG 1971

General Manager : ZAVALNIUK Viacheslav UKR 10 DEC 1974

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.
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TEAM ROSTER
As of 05.02.2009

HUN - Hungary

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

1 BUDAI Krisztian GK L 1.82 / 6'0'' 92 / 203 22 JUL 1979 MHK Kezmarok 05 FEB 2009

7 ENNAFFATI Omar D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 97 / 214 26 APR 1980 ASG Tours 05 FEB 2009

23 FEKETE Daniel F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 22 FEB 1982 Alba Volan SC 05 FEB 2009

29 HETENYI Zoltan GK L 1.89 / 6'2'' 81 / 179 18 FEB 1988 Alba Volan SC 05 FEB 2009

20 HOLECZY Roger F L 1.97 / 6'6'' 75 / 165 19 OCT 1976 Nove Zamky Stars 05 FEB 2009

4 HORVATH Andras D R 1.88 / 6'2'' 103 / 227 08 APR 1976 Alba Volan SC 05 FEB 2009

26 JOBB David D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 24 JUL 1988 Alba Volan SC 05 FEB 2009

25 KANGYAL Balazs D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 95 / 209 24 JUL 1969 Nove Zamky Stars 05 FEB 2009

12 KOGER Daniel F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 78 / 172 10 NOV 1989 EC Red Bull Salzburg 05 FEB 2009

2 KOVACS Csaba F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 18 MAR 1984 Alba Volan SC 05 FEB 2009

11 LADANYI Balazs F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 88 / 194 06 JAN 1976 Briancon Diables Rouges 05 FEB 2009

15 MAJOROSS Gergely F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 85 / 187 19 MAY 1979 Nove Zamky Stars 05 FEB 2009

19 OCSKAY Gabor F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 86 / 190 11 SEP 1975 Alba Volan SC 05 FEB 2009

24 PALKOVICS Krisztian F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 92 / 203 10 JUL 1975 Alba Volan SC 05 FEB 2009

27 SILLE Tamas D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 88 / 194 23 NOV 1969 Nove Zamky Stars 05 FEB 2009

8 SOFRON Istvan F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 81 / 179 24 FEB 1988 Alba Volan SC 05 FEB 2009

3 SVASZNEK Bence D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 93 / 205 25 JUL 1975 Nove Zamky Stars 05 FEB 2009

5 SZELIG Viktor D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 95 / 209 22 SEP 1975 Briancon Diables Rouges 05 FEB 2009

31 SZUPER Levente GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 11 JUN 1980 Alba Volan SC 05 FEB 2009

6 TOKAJI Viktor D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 81 / 179 11 JAN 1977 Alba Volan SC 05 FEB 2009

21 VAS Janos F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 29 JAN 1984 Brynas IF Gavle 05 FEB 2009

10 VAS Marton F L 1.89 / 6'2'' 92 / 203 02 MAR 1980 Briancon Diables Rouges 05 FEB 2009

16 VASZJUNYIN Artyom F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 26 JAN 1984 Alba Volan SC 05 FEB 2009

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : CORTINA Pat CAN 04 SEP 1964

Assistant Coach : SCANDELLA Diego ITA 07 MAY 1964

Assistant Coach : ENEKES Lajos HUN 10 SEP 1965

General Manager : PALLA Antal HUN 17 DEC 1949

Team Leader : IMRE Lajos HUN 14 MAY 1963

Equipment Manager : KERI Rudolf HUN 18 MAY 1961

Physiotherapist : BAGONYA Imre HUN 10 FEB 1974

Team Doctor : MAJZIK Erno HUN 05 JUN 1968

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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TEAM ROSTER
As of 05.02.2009

ITA - Italy

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

17 ANSOLDI Luca F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 05 JAN 1982 Bolzano Foxes 05 FEB 2009

25 AQUINO Anthony F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 87 / 192 01 AUG 1982 HC Pontebba 05 FEB 2009

4 BORGATELLO Christian D R 1.74 / 5'9'' 79 / 174 10 FEB 1982 Bolzano Foxes 05 FEB 2009

24 CHITARRONI Mario F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 77 / 170 11 JUN 1967 HC Alleghe 05 FEB 2009

15 FELICETTI Luca F L 1.66 / 5'5'' 84 / 185 17 AUG 1981 SHC Fassa 05 FEB 2009

8 FONTANIVE Nicola F L 1.65 / 5'5'' 73 / 161 25 OCT 1985 HC Alleghe 05 FEB 2009

18 GALLACE Steven D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 94 / 207 20 AUG 1978 SG Cortina 05 FEB 2009

26 HELFER Armin D L 1.87 / 6'2'' 86 / 190 31 MAY 1980 Kloten Flyers 05 FEB 2009

29 HELL Gunther GK L 1.74 / 5'9'' 82 / 181 30 AUG 1978 HC Eppan 05 FEB 2009

23 IANNONE Patrick F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 84 / 185 09 FEB 1982 HC Pustertal Valpusteria 05 FEB 2009

16 JOHNSON Trevor D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 81 / 179 25 JAN 1982 HC Asiago 05 FEB 2009

7 MARCHETTI Stefano D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 11 OCT 1986 HC Fassa 05 FEB 2009

21 PICHLER Thomas F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 09 MAY 1985 HC Pustertal Valpusteria 05 FEB 2009

19 PITTIS Jonathan F L 1.69 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 25 JAN 1982 Bolzano Foxes 05 FEB 2009

11 RAMOSER Roland F R 2.03 / 6'8'' 92 / 203 03 SEP 1972 Bolzano Foxes 05 FEB 2009

30 RUSSO Adam GK L 1.74 / 5'9'' 81 / 179 12 APR 1983 ASG Tours 05 FEB 2009

10 SCANDELLA Giulio F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 88 / 194 18 SEP 1983 Ritten Sport 05 FEB 2009

27 SOUZA Michael F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 99 / 218 28 JAN 1978 SG Cortina 05 FEB 2009

6 STRAZZABOSCO Michele D L 1.93 / 6'4'' 98 / 216 06 FEB 1976 SG Cortina 05 FEB 2009

1 TRAGUST Thomas GK L 1.87 / 6'2'' 83 / 183 27 MAY 1986 SHC Fassa 05 FEB 2009

3 TREVISANI Carter D L 1.89 / 6'2'' 86 / 190 15 JUN 1982 HC Pustertal Valpusteria 05 FEB 2009

9 de BETTIN Giorgio F R 1.74 / 5'9'' 73 / 161 07 AUG 1972 SG Cortina 05 FEB 2009

28 de TONI Manuel F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 10 JAN 1979 HC Alleghe 05 FEB 2009

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : CORNACCHIA Rick CAN 06 FEB 1951

Assistant Coach : TENDI Raffaele ITA 21 FEB 1965

Assistant Coach : POLLONI Fabio ITA 08 APR 1953

Team Leader : TALAMINI Gianfranco ITA 20 APR 1950

Equipment Manager : GRASSER Pierluigi ITA 25 MAY 1964

Equipment Manager : APOLLONIO Reinhard ITA 11 AUG 1958

Physiotherapist : VOLPE MARUGGI Orlando ITA 28 JUL 1966

Physiotherapist : TONELLI Guido ITA 26 DEC 1963

Team Doctor : ALESSIO Sergio ITA 26 JAN 1959

Team Video Coach : KOSTNER Erwin ITA 07 APR 1958

Team Staff : PATTIS Massimo ITA 28 OCT 1966

Team Staff : MAGGI Massimo ITA 05 SEP 1966

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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TEAM ROSTER
As of 05.02.2009

LAT - Latvia

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

26 ANDERSONS Janis D L 1.87 / 6'2'' 85 / 187 07 OCT 1986 Ocelari Trinec 05 FEB 2009

41 ANKIPANS Girts F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 88 / 194 29 NOV 1975 Dinamo Riga 05 FEB 2009

35 CIPRUSS Aigars F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 12 JAN 1972 Dinamo Riga 05 FEB 2009

47 CIPULIS Martins F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 29 NOV 1980 Dinamo Riga 05 FEB 2009

10 DARZINS Lauris F R 1.89 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 28 JAN 1985 Dinamo Riga 05 FEB 2009

27 DZERINS Guntis F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 17 FEB 1985 MHC Martin 05 FEB 2009

13 GALVINS Guntis D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 87 / 192 25 JAN 1986 Dinamo Riga 05 FEB 2009

15 JEROFEJEVS Aleksandrs D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 88 / 194 12 APR 1984 Neftekhimik Nizhnekamsk 05 FEB 2009

9 KARSUMS Martins F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 26 FEB 1986 Boston Bruins 05 FEB 2009

31 MASALSKIS Edgars GK L 1.77 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 31 MAR 1980 EV Duisburg 05 FEB 2009

1 MUSTUKOVS Ervins GK L 1.86 / 6'1'' 86 / 190 07 APR 1984 Riga 2000 05 FEB 2009

30 NAUMOVS Sergejs GK L 1.77 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 04 APR 1969 Dinamo Riga 05 FEB 2009

17 NIZIVIJS Aleksandrs F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 16 SEP 1976 Dinamo Riga 05 FEB 2009

18 PUJACS Georgijs D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 11 JUN 1981 Dinamo Riga 05 FEB 2009

25 REDLIHS Krisjanis D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 91 / 201 15 JAN 1981 Dinamo Riga 05 FEB 2009

24 REDLIHS Mikelis F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 01 JUL 1984 Dinamo Riga 05 FEB 2009

3 REKIS Arvids D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 97 / 214 01 JAN 1979 Grizzly Adams Wolfsburg 05 FEB 2009

16 SIROKOVS Aleksejs F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 20 FEB 1981 Dinamo Riga 05 FEB 2009

4 SOROKINS Olegs D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 04 JAN 1974 Dinamo Riga 05 FEB 2009

11 SOTNIEKS Kristaps D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 29 JAN 1987 Dinamo Riga 05 FEB 2009

5 SPRUKTS Janis F L 1.92 / 6'4'' 95 / 209 31 JAN 1982 Florida Panthers 05 FEB 2009

6 STALS Juris F L 1.92 / 6'4'' 90 / 198 08 APR 1982 Riga 2000 05 FEB 2009

12 VASILJEVS Herberts F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 27 MAY 1976 Krefeld Pinguine 05 FEB 2009

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : ZNAROKS Olegs GER 02 JAN 1963

Assistant Coach : VITOLINS Harijs LAT 30 APR 1968

Assistant Coach : VASILONOKS Mihails LAT 01 MAY 1948

Team Leader : BALDONIEKS Maris LAT 24 MAY 1955

Equipment Manager : SOSTAKS Mihails LAT 26 APR 1957

Physiotherapist : MAZURS Fjodors LAT 27 NOV 1956

Physiotherapist : LAVRENOVS Boriss LAT 10 MAY 1957

Team Doctor : KVEPS Janis LAT 13 OCT 1940

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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TEAM ROSTER
As of 05.02.2009

UKR - Ukraine

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

5 BLAGOI Oleg D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 04 DEC 1979 Keramin Minsk 05 FEB 2009

13 GNIDENKO Artem F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 03 FEB 1980 HK Vitebsk 05 FEB 2009

2 GUNKO Yuri D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 94 / 207 28 FEB 1972 Sokil Kyiv 05 FEB 2009

1 KARPENKO Igor GK L 1.71 / 5'7'' 89 / 196 23 JUL 1976 Sokil Kyiv 05 FEB 2009

21 KASIANCHUK Kostiantyn F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 24 OCT 1979 Dynamo Moscow 05 FEB 2009

3 KLYMENTIEV Sergi D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 05 APR 1975 Salavat Yulayev Ufa 05 FEB 2009

15 LYTVYNENKO Vitali F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 14 MAR 1970 Sokil Kyiv 05 FEB 2009

28 LYUTKEVYCH Vitali D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 85 / 187 04 APR 1980 Sokil Kyiv 05 FEB 2009

9 MATERUKHIN Oleksandr F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 87 / 192 17 OCT 1981 Yunost Minsk 05 FEB 2009

24 MATVICHUK Oleksandr F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 79 / 174 13 MAY 1975 Sokil Kyiv 05 FEB 2009

8 MIKHNOV Andri F L 1.96 / 6'5'' 92 / 203 26 NOV 1983 Lada Togliatti 05 FEB 2009

14 NAVARENKO Yuri D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 85 / 187 10 SEP 1979 Sokil Kyiv 05 FEB 2009

25 POBIEDONOSTSEV
Oleksandr D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 89 / 196 19 NOV 1981 Sokil Kyiv 05 FEB 2009

23 SALNIKOV Roman F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 87 / 192 18 FEB 1976 Sokil Kyiv 05 FEB 2009

7 SHAFARENKO Oleg F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 83 / 183 31 OCT 1981 Sokil Kyiv 05 FEB 2009

10 SHAKHRAYCHUK Vadym F L 1.89 / 6'2'' 95 / 209 12 JUN 1974 Metallurg Magnitogorsk 05 FEB 2009

29 SIMCHUK Kostiantyn GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 89 / 196 26 FEB 1974 Sibir Novosibirsk 05 FEB 2009

6 SRIUBKO Andri D L 1.91 / 6'3'' 96 / 212 21 OCT 1975 Sokil Kyiv 05 FEB 2009

16 TIMCHENKO Oleg F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 90 / 198 27 APR 1978 Khimik-SKA Novopolotsk 05 FEB 2009

4 TOLKUNOV Dmytro D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 87 / 192 27 MAY 1979 Sokil Kyiv 05 FEB 2009

22 TSYRUL Dmytro F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 02 JAN 1979 Sokil Kyiv 05 FEB 2009

12 VARLAMOV Sergi F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 91 / 201 21 JUL 1978 SKA St. Petersburg 05 FEB 2009

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : SEUKAND Oleksandr UKR 06 DEC 1950

Assistant Coach : SAVYTSKY Oleksandr UKR 03 MAY 1971

Assistant Coach : KHRISTICH Dmitri UKR 23 JUL 1969

Assistant Coach : BOBROVNIKOV Vasyl UKR 08 NOV 1971

General Manager : ZAVALNIUK Viacheslav UKR 10 DEC 1974

Team Leader : SYSYUK Vadym UKR 12 MAY 1965

Equipment Manager : FADEEV Vasily RUS 22 MAR 1978

Physiotherapist : SHKURA Anatoli UKR 21 AUG 1971

Team Doctor : IARENKO Oleksandr UKR 21 SEP 1984

Team Video Coach : ABRAMOV Arkadi UKR 18 MAR 1955

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 08.02.2009

Including Game 5

HUN - Hungary

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG% TM M/G TSh AT/S

1 BUDAI Krisztian GK 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 KOVACS Csaba F 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
3 SVASZNEK Bence D 3 2 0 2 10 -2 0 0 2 0 3 66.67 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
4 HORVATH Andras D 3 0 2 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
5 SZELIG Viktor D 3 0 0 0 4 -4 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00

6 TOKAJI Viktor D 3 0 0 0 8 -1 0 0 0 0 6 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
7 ENNAFFATI Omar D 3 0 0 0 0 -4 0 0 0 0 1 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
8 SOFRON Istvan F 3 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 0 1 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00

10 VAS Marton F 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 33.33 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
11 LADANYI Balazs F 3 1 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 25.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00

12 KOGER Daniel F 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
15 MAJOROSS Gergely F 3 0 0 0 0 -4 0 0 0 0 1 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
16 VASZJUNYIN Artyom F 3 0 1 1 0 -3 0 0 0 0 2 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
19 OCSKAY Gabor F 3 1 0 1 6 -2 0 0 1 0 4 25.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
20 HOLECZY Roger F 3 0 0 0 0 -4 0 0 0 0 2 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00

21 VAS Janos F 3 1 1 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 10 10.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
23 FEKETE Daniel F 3 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 5 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
24 PALKOVICS Krisztian F 3 1 1 2 0 -3 0 0 1 0 5 20.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
25 KANGYAL Balazs D 3 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
26 JOBB David D 3 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00

27 SILLE Tamas D 3 0 3 3 2 -2 0 0 0 0 3 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
29 HETENYI Zoltan GK 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
31 SZUPER Levente GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W T L

1

29

31

BUDAI Krisztian

HETENYI Zoltan

SZUPER Levente

3

3

3

1

2

3

0

1

3

00:00

07:07

177:53

0.00

3.85

96.15

0

0

15

0

2

85

0

2

100

0.00

100.00

85.00

0

0.00

5.06

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

3

LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GTG Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
TM Total minutes played M/G Minutes per game TSh Total shifts played
AT/S Average time per shift W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 08.02.2009

Including Game 6

ITA - Italy

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG% TM M/G TSh AT/S

1 TRAGUST Thomas GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 TREVISANI Carter D 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
4 BORGATELLO Christian D 3 0 1 1 2 +2 0 0 0 0 6 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
6 STRAZZABOSCO Michele D 3 0 1 1 10 +1 0 0 0 0 4 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
7 MARCHETTI Stefano D 3 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 2 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00

8 FONTANIVE Nicola F 3 0 2 2 4 +3 0 0 0 0 6 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
9 de BETTIN Giorgio F 3 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 2 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00

10 SCANDELLA Giulio F 3 2 2 4 2 +2 0 0 1 0 7 28.57 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
11 RAMOSER Roland F 3 1 0 1 2 -1 0 0 0 0 5 20.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
15 FELICETTI Luca F 3 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00

16 JOHNSON Trevor D 3 0 0 0 2 +1 0 0 0 0 2 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
17 ANSOLDI Luca F 3 1 1 2 2 +2 0 0 0 0 6 16.67 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
18 GALLACE Steven D 3 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
19 PITTIS Jonathan F 3 1 1 2 2 -1 0 0 1 0 8 12.50 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
21 PICHLER Thomas F 3 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00

23 IANNONE Patrick F 3 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
24 CHITARRONI Mario F 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 50.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
25 AQUINO Anthony F 3 1 0 1 2 -2 0 0 0 0 11 9.09 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
26 HELFER Armin D 3 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 0 5 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
27 SOUZA Michael F 3 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00

28 de TONI Manuel F 3 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 2 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
29 HELL Gunther GK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
30 RUSSO Adam GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W T L

1

29

30

TRAGUST Thomas

HELL Gunther

RUSSO Adam

3

3

3

3

0

3

2

0

1

119:47

00:00

60:00

66.63

0.00

33.37

7

0

1

75

0

25

82

0

26

91.46

0.00

96.15

3.51

0

1.00

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

2

0

0

LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GTG Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
TM Total minutes played M/G Minutes per game TSh Total shifts played
AT/S Average time per shift W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

ICE HOCKEY

Final Olympic Qualification Tournament Group F, MEN

IHM1860ITA_83 3.0 Report Created 08.02.2009 18:23 Page 1



PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 08.02.2009

Including Game 6

LAT - Latvia

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG% TM M/G TSh AT/S

1 MUSTUKOVS Ervins GK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 REKIS Arvids D 3 1 2 3 8 +1 0 0 1 0 9 11.11 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
4 SOROKINS Olegs D 3 0 2 2 2 +1 0 0 0 0 1 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
5 SPRUKTS Janis F 3 2 5 7 0 +5 0 0 1 0 8 25.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
6 STALS Juris F 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00

9 KARSUMS Martins F 3 4 2 6 0 +4 0 0 2 1 14 28.57 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
10 DARZINS Lauris F 3 3 1 4 0 +4 0 0 0 0 8 37.50 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
11 SOTNIEKS Kristaps D 3 0 1 1 2 +5 0 0 0 0 3 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
12 VASILJEVS Herberts F 3 1 1 2 4 +3 0 0 0 0 13 7.69 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
13 GALVINS Guntis D 3 0 0 0 2 +5 0 0 0 0 8 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00

15 JEROFEJEVS Aleksandrs D 3 0 0 0 4 +2 0 0 0 0 1 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
16 SIROKOVS Aleksejs F 3 0 0 0 6 -1 0 0 0 0 2 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
17 NIZIVIJS Aleksandrs F 3 1 0 1 2 +1 0 0 0 0 4 25.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
18 PUJACS Georgijs D 3 0 0 0 14 +1 0 0 0 0 3 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
24 REDLIHS Mikelis F 3 1 2 3 2 +2 0 0 0 0 6 16.67 0:00 0:00 0 0:00

25 REDLIHS Krisjanis D 3 0 2 2 0 +1 0 0 0 0 8 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
26 ANDERSONS Janis D 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
27 DZERINS Guntis F 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
30 NAUMOVS Sergejs GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
31 MASALSKIS Edgars GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

35 CIPRUSS Aigars F 3 0 2 2 2 +1 0 0 0 0 4 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
41 ANKIPANS Girts F 3 1 3 4 0 +5 0 0 0 0 2 50.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
47 CIPULIS Martins F 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 25.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W T L

1

30

31

MUSTUKOVS Ervins

NAUMOVS Sergejs

MASALSKIS Edgars

3

3

3

0

3

3

0

2

1

00:00

120:00

60:00

0.00

66.67

33.33

0

3

3

0

53

11

0

56

14

0.00

94.64

78.57

0

1.50

3.00

0

0

0

0

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GTG Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
TM Total minutes played M/G Minutes per game TSh Total shifts played
AT/S Average time per shift W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 08.02.2009

Including Game 5

UKR - Ukraine

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG% TM M/G TSh AT/S

1 KARPENKO Igor GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 GUNKO Yuri D 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
3 KLYMENTIEV Sergi D 3 1 0 1 0 +1 0 0 0 0 8 12.50 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
4 TOLKUNOV Dmytro D 3 0 0 0 4 -2 0 0 0 0 4 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
5 BLAGOI Oleg D 3 0 0 0 2 +1 0 0 0 0 3 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00

6 SRIUBKO Andri D 3 1 0 1 0 -2 0 0 1 0 7 14.29 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
7 SHAFARENKO Oleg F 3 0 0 0 4 -1 0 0 0 0 5 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
8 MIKHNOV Andri F 3 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 3 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
9 MATERUKHIN Oleksandr F 3 2 0 2 2 -1 0 0 0 0 8 25.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00

10 SHAKHRAYCHUK Vadym F 3 1 0 1 2 +1 0 0 1 0 9 11.11 0:00 0:00 0 0:00

12 VARLAMOV Sergi F 3 3 0 3 6 -1 0 0 1 0 5 60.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
13 GNIDENKO Artem F 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
14 NAVARENKO Yuri D 3 0 3 3 0 +2 0 0 0 0 4 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
15 LYTVYNENKO Vitali F 3 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 0 2 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
16 TIMCHENKO Oleg F 3 1 1 2 0 +1 0 0 0 0 10 10.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00

21 KASIANCHUK Kostiantyn F 3 0 2 2 32 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
22 TSYRUL Dmytro F 3 0 1 1 6 -1 0 0 0 0 6 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
23 SALNIKOV Roman F 3 0 2 2 4 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
24 MATVICHUK Oleksandr F 3 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 2 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
25 POBIEDONOSTSEV Oleksandr D 3 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00

28 LYUTKEVYCH Vitali D 3 0 0 0 4 -2 0 0 0 0 1 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
29 SIMCHUK Kostiantyn GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W T L

1

29

KARPENKO Igor

SIMCHUK Kostiantyn

3

3

3

3

2

1

118:30

65:00

64.58

35.42

5

3

36

15

41

18

87.80

83.33

2.53

2.77

0

0

1

1

0

0

1

0

LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GTG Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
TM Total minutes played M/G Minutes per game TSh Total shifts played
AT/S Average time per shift W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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